South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:49:30 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0753 General Bill, By Martin and Giese
Summary: Wildlife management areas, Natural Resources Department to regulate use of; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2200, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES MAY
PROMULGATE REGULATIONS FOR THE PROTECTION, PRESERVATION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, AND USE OF
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS AND LAND OWNED BY THE DEPARTMENT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
HIKING, ROCK CLIMBING, OPERATION OF MOTORIZED AND NONMOTORIZED VEHICLES, SWIMMING, CAMPING,
HORSE RIDING, OPERATION OF BOATS, POSSESSION OF PETS, AND GATHERING PLANTS, AND TO PROVIDE
PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION.

04/22/99
04/22/99
04/28/99
04/29/99
04/29/99
05/11/99
05/11/99
05/12/99
05/12/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Read second time SJ-36

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36

Amended SJ-42

Read third time and sent to House SJ-42

Introduced and read first time HJ-61

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-62

Page 1 of 1



