

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0753 General Bill, By Martin and Giese

Summary: Wildlife management areas, Natural Resources Department to regulate use of; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2200, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES MAY PROMULGATE REGULATIONS FOR THE PROTECTION, PRESERVATION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, AND USE OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS AND LAND OWNED BY THE DEPARTMENT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, HIKING, ROCK CLIMBING, OPERATION OF MOTORIZED AND NONMOTORIZED VEHICLES, SWIMMING, CAMPING, HORSE RIDING, OPERATION OF BOATS, POSSESSION OF PETS, AND GATHERING PLANTS, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION.

04/22/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
04/22/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
04/28/99	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
04/29/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
04/29/99	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36
05/11/99	Senate	Amended SJ-42
05/11/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-42
05/12/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-61
05/12/99	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-62